

Notice No.:COMP/2006/019 Issue Date: July 4, 2006

Sub.: Commitment to be deposited by Clearing Members

Notice to all Clearing Members,

Sub.: Commitment to be deposited by Clearing Members

In pursuance of Clearing Rule B.6 of the Dubai Commodities Clearing Corporation, the Commitment prescribed by the Corporation is given below:

Membership Category	Commitment prescribed (in US Dollars)
Trade Clearing Member	75,000
Broker Clearing Member	150,000
Special Clearing Member	150,000

Commitment shall be deposited by the Clearing Member in the form of cash or other than cash as prescribed below:

- (a) At least 40% of the Commitment prescribed shall be maintained in the form of cash
- (b) Part of the Commitment, in a form other than cash shall not exceed 60 % of the Commitment prescribed.

Commitment in a form other than cash may be provided in the form of:

- (i) Term Deposits (TD) issued by a commercial bank approved by the Corporation
- (ii) Letter of Guarantee in favour of DCCC in the specified format issued by a commercial bank approved by the Corporation.

Members are requested to take note of the same.

For Dubai Gold & Commodities Exchange

Gaurang Desai

DGM – Market Operations